

**Date**: August 28, 2021

To, To,

The Secretary, The Manager,

Listing Department Listing Department,

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

P.J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Exchange Plaza. 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G

Mumbai - 400 001 Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai-400051, Maharashtra.

Scrip Code: 531723 / 570005 Symbol: STAMPEDE / SCAPDVR

## **Subject: Intimation for Incorporation of Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company:**

## Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, we would like to inform you that the Company has Incorporated a wholly owned subsidiary of the company **"GAYIADI FINTECH PRIVATE LIMITED (CIN: U72900TG2021PTC154414)"** on August 27, 2021.

The details as required under SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFO/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 are as under:-

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the target entity, details in brief	
	such assize. turnover etc.	LIMITED, a new Wholly Owned
		Subsidiary formed by Stampede
		Capital Limited having;
		Share Capital:
		(a) Authorized Share Capital:
		Rs. 15,00,000/-
		(b) Paid-up Capital:
		Rs. 15,00,000/-
		Turnover: Nil (Yet to commence
		business operations)
2.	Whether the acquisition would fall within	Not applicable as the company is a
	related party transaction(s) and whether	newly incorporated wholly owned
	the promoter/ promoter group/ group	subsidiary of Stampede Capital



	companies have any Interest in the entity being acquired? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof and whether the same is done at "arm's length"	wholly-owned subsidiary mentioned above does not fall within related party transactions.  The entity/person forming part of Promoter and Promoter Group of the Company are not interested in the aforesaid transaction except Mr. Jonna Venkata Tirupati Rao and Mrs. Shaik Haseena, common Directors of the promoter company i.e. GAYI ADI Holdings Private Limited (Formerly known as Gayi Adi Trends and
3.	Industry to which the entity being acquired belongs;	Management Private Limited) Fintech
4.	Objects and effects of acquisition (including but not limited to, disclosure of reasons for acquisition of target entity, if its business is outside the main line of business of the listed entity);	The business of wholly owned subsidiary of the company would be in the field of Software designing, development, customization, implementation, maintenance, testing and benchmarking, developing, and dealing in computer software, solutions and business of dealing and maintenance of computer hardware.
5.	Brief details of any governmental or regulatory approvals required for the acquisition;	The Corporate Identification Number ('CIN') of the Company is U72900TG2021PTC154414, issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India.
6.	Indicative time period for completion of the acquisition;	Not applicable as the entity is incorporated on August 27, 2021.
7.	Nature of consideration - whether cash consideration or share swap and details of the same;	The subscription money of the equity shares would be paid in cash along with the money to be paid by the individual subscriber being nominee of the Company.
8.	Cost of acquisition or the price at which the shares are acquired;	The Company has subscribed to the equity shares of GAYIADI FINTECH PRIVATE LIMITED at the face value of Rs. 10 each at a total consideration of Rs. 15,00,000/-



		(1 50 000 Equity shares of Da 10/
		(1,50,000 Equity shares of Rs. 10/-
		each)
9.	Percentage of shareholding/ control	GAYIADI FINTECH PRIVATE
	acquired and/ or number of shares	LIMITED is a wholly owned
	acquired;	subsidiary of Stampede Capital
		Limited with an initial
		subscription of 1,50,000 Equity
		shares of Rs. 10/- each
		aggregating to Rs. 15,00,000/-
		(Rupees Fifteen Lakhs) resulting
		in the Company holding up to
		100% of the Equity share capital
		of GAYIADI FINTECH PRIVATE
		LIMITED.
10.	Brief background about the entity acquired	GAYIADI FINTECH PRIVATE
	in terms of products/line of business	LIMITED is Incorporated with
	acquired, date of incorporation, history of	Registrar of Hyderabad, Telangana
	last 3 years turnover country in which the	on August 27, 2021 and is yet to
	acquired entity has presence and any other	commence its business operations.
	significant information (in brief);	Country: India

We request you to take the above on your record.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully

For and on Behalf of STAMPEDE CAPITAL LIMITED

Mr. Jonna Venkata Tirupati Rao Managing Director

**DIN** : 07125471

Place: Hyderabad

**Date**: August 28, 2021

Date: August 28, 2021
Place: Hyderabad

**Abhishek Jain** 

M. No.: A62027

**Company Secretary**